

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR HUGHES

TO: SB 14

1 Page 3, line 20:

2 Delete "**Commission on Judicial Conduct** [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

3 Insert "judicial council"

4

5 Page 3, lines 24 - 25:

6 Delete "**Commission on Judicial Conduct** [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

7 Insert "judicial council"

8

9 Page 4, lines 7 - 24:

10 Delete all material.

11

12 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

13

14 Page 4, line 28:

15 Delete "**Commission on Judicial Conduct** [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

16 Insert "judicial council"

17

18 Page 5, lines 1 - 2:

19 Delete "**Commission on Judicial Conduct** [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

20 Insert "judicial council"

21

22 Page 6, lines 4 - 19:

23 Delete all material.

1

2 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

3

4 Page 7, line 22:

5 Delete "Commission on Judicial Conduct [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

6 Insert "judicial council"

7

8 Page 7, line 27:

9 Delete "Commission on Judicial Conduct [JUDICIAL COUNCIL]"

10 Insert "judicial council"

11

12 Page 9, following line 21:

13 Insert a new bill section to read:

14 "** Sec. 20. AS 22.30.011(h) is amended to read:

15 (h) If a judge or magistrate has been publicly reprimanded, suspended, or
 16 publicly censured under this section and the judge or magistrate has filed a
 17 declaration of candidacy for retention in office, the commission shall report to the
 18 judicial council for inclusion in the statement filed by the judicial council under
 19 AS 15.58.050 each public reprimand, suspension, or public censure received by the
 20 judge or magistrate

21 (1) since appointment; or

22 (2) if the judge or magistrate has been retained by election, since the
 23 last retention election of the judge or magistrate."

24

25 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

26

27 Page 11, lines 3 - 4:

28 Delete "Commission on Judicial Conduct"

29 Insert "judicial council"

30

31 Page 11, line 6:

- 1 Delete "AS 22.15.170(c), 22.15.170(d); and AS 22.30.011(h)"
- 2 Insert "AS 22.15.170(c) and 22.15.170(d)"